In accordance vath
Rules 62,63 865 of
the Insolvency (Englard
& \Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

203

1 ¥ g

Companies House

For further information, please
refer to ouwr quidance at
v govukicompanieshouse

+ 1

Compdnﬁumber

E'c;;np;ﬁy name in full SA;NES DAl}i‘Y.LIMITED

Cqmpany details
[ofefsfo 3 1[5 4

‘-* Filling in this form

bold bladh capitals

Please complete sn ot onn

Full lorerrrmﬂme(s)

Liquidator's name

| MATTHEW

Surname

|Fox

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | BEACON LIP LTD |

Street

| SPACES, 4500 PARKWAY
| SOLENT BUSINESS PARK, WHITELEY

Post town
County/Region

Postcode

[ FAREHAM
| HAMPSHIRE

[plofils] l7layz

Country

| UNITED KINGDOM

Full forename(s)

Liquidator's name ©

Surname

|

gdbllxcr quuid.;mr

Usa thes saction to tell us about

| anathet hiquidator

Liquidator’s address o

Building name/number |

Streot

Post town

(Eoun(y/l(vginrg

Postcode

Country

’ —

.

I
BN
|

!0 Other liquidator

Use tha wegtion In telius about

’ anather Bguidator,

0317 Version 1.0

|
|
|




Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s [0z [eFolel

,[ L attach:

Statement of affairs

0O Statement of affairs by the hquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

'@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

f 0 Statement of concurrence

Signature date

Liquidator's signature ' Lopate

Sign and date

'X —
| A~

Tle fols fzfolef

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Namoe: St ives Dairy Limited ("the Company”)
Company Numbor: 08303154

Statemant as lo theo affairs of (a) St lves Dalry Limited of
24 Croscen!t Road, North Baddesley, Southampton, England, SO52 9HS

on 25 February 2021, being a dale not more than 14 days belore the
date of the resolulion for winding up.

Statement of Truth
| beliove that the facts staled in this statement of alfairs are a full, true and
complele statament of the affairs of the above named company as at 25
February 2021

Full name: Paul John Hedgas

-
signed =~ Nawd \(\Q_(BC(_J,S
\J

Dated : 25 February 2021

Full name: Kevin Michael Hedges

J
Signed ,/é /'/ZL A
-

Daled : 25 February 2021



St ives Dairy Limlted Limited

Statement of Affairs as at 25 February 2021.

Cost Estimated
A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS or Reallsablo
Book Valuo Values
ASSETS SUBJECT TO A FIXED CHARGE:
None 0 0
ASSETS SUBJECT TO A FLOATING CHARGE:
Nong 0 0
UNCHARGED ASSETS:
Doblors 14,705 Uncaortain
Motor Vehicles 0 Uncerialn
14,705 Uncertain
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR Uncertain

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

Signature: \CLL_LO A \'\C (\ >,

Paul John Hedges 4

Signature: Vi //_L.-/](/S

Kevin Michael Holigos .~

Dated : 25 February 2021

Dated: 25 February 2021



St Ives Dairy Limited Limited

Staloment of Affalrs as at 25 February 2021 .

Estimatod
A1- SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES Realisable
Valuos
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(CARRIED FROM PAGE A) Uncortain
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:
Employees 0
ESTIMATED DEFICIENCY/SURPLUS AVAILABLE FOR SECONDARY PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 0
HMRC 0
ESTIMATED DEFICIENCYISURPLUS AS REGARDS SECONDARY PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR FLOATING CHARGE HOLDERS 0
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES 0
ESTIMATED DEFICIENCY/SURPLUS OF ASSETS AFTER FLOATING CHARGE 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR
NON-PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 0
NON-PREFERENTIAL CLAIMS:
Trade and Expense (13,781)
Santander UK 48,000
(61.781)
ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY)/ SURPLUS AS REGARDS CREDITORS (61,781}
ISSUED AND CALLED UP CAPITAL -
Ordinary Shareholders (2)
ESTIMATED {(DEFICIENCY) / SURPLUS AS REGARDS MEMBERS ‘GI"IHIJ!

/’

Signature: \ (Lb—l J ]/\,C'-JO}-‘:\S Dated : 25 February 2021
Paul John Hedges %
Signalure: .,// /% ,./,’é ./S/ Dated: 25 February 2021

Kavin Michael 1iddifes /

Rl



e

7’
53059 (38D N UiAdYU

1202/20/15¢ “v.ﬂm. S \xv..%\.N \\

salpay Lyl (ned

anestis FZ0C/CO/ST 7RO T ~ND |, imeuEs
MJ_NWU)A ) W”

swiel)
184713 (el
WiN vl o 00 0SB E 36 6L1S RS O] 5i3M ey S AneQ ubed =ik
ild iN o 00 CC0 57 ERER RS ar.cog pect] dIFug SOPULIES
VN T N 0005 L 170 =50 7075|500y PIRLLLCS OF Luun 83038 P204 W3TTN
Vi 7N o noecas 350 110d FuUTEl Cuned Focu §1019d 1S uLed Fauien
i o Wi N 02CESL 525415 S PEOm FSULECIN|  wieaQ MIUILEN P utd peomiHtie
CYlil
udAID sonpaid g
3 Qunoas funass | proy Kunsos jo uonuaiay 319930 {opooisod tim) sSAIPPY 10,1p247 jO dWELN
JO aNjEA ole fue 10 m . Bunuie;d jo unourny
1=a jo sitead 10110247 U} §)

{ssawnsuo) ¢ sadkojdwz Buipnox3) suo1pas) Auedwodd

panwn panwr e 33418

g




Lzoz Alenuazd 5z Cpaieg DYy \\\\\\\ aimeutis
Yz

sabpap4deyoiy uiaay

suwieg |ejoy

sabpay uyor |neg

1z0z Aeniga4 ¢z “ud.mmh. _dU.d// A A.))_.w :auneusig

V/N V/N VIN V/N /N YIN
3 Runaos UBATS | JONPaIN Ag JoTIpS

o omE Aunoos | pjey Aunaoeg 3192Q jo unoury (apoajsod yiim) ssaippy 8akojduw3
) 1BA 01eq Aue jo spieleg }O SWEN

si0)ipa1) eskojdiug

pauw paywi Ajeqg saapis

g




mmmomnﬂmcoi uney

120z Aeruga4 sz - paieg MWVN\\\NQ\VN.

_sabpay uyer jned

‘aineusis 120z Aeniasy 52 :paieq vfﬂ(ﬂﬁ m g

O -asnieubig

<

VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN
3 Alundasg 1071pald AqQ pIay (epo2jsoad
K -
10 aNEA uaAlg Ajunaag ayeq Kpinoag Aue 40 sjiRlaa 31gq2aQ jJo wunourny M) SS2IPPY 10)1pa1D O JweN

SIO}P3LD JAWNSU0D

pajwi paywiy Areq saANs

g




1zoz Aieruqad 6z : pajeq

LZ0z Areruaad 67 : psieqg

<~ s35p31 138y LIADY

ST/ OF

sabpayq uyor jned

Fan

:asmeubig

S A ~J.\ju~ :aunjeubis
T T

XHL 160S "wopbuny

sabpay |9eysiy uhay

oot 00’43 ' (4 Aeuipio paliun ‘sjueH ‘Aaswoy ‘auey AS|POOAA 86
SHBE ¢60S puebuz 'uojdweyinos
00'4 00'13 I [4 Keuipio *A3S3pPEg YLON 'PEOY 1UB0SAID b2 sabpay uuor Ined
PISH
dn peliEo dn palleg 28US PISH SBleYS 0 1UNO PioH apoojsod yjm) ssa Japjoyaleyg jo awe
junowny [e10L ouL | Jed lunowny ayy | saieysjo oN _au_mswoh 9::3 saseyg o adAL (spo21s0d Yiim) SSUPPY [49P|OY3IEYS JO AWEN

siapjoyaseys Auedwo)

paywi] pejiwi AteQ S9A11S

3




